
Bakewell Tart ShorƟe 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), Sugar, Bakewell Tart 
Flavouring (Monopropylene Glycol, Ethanol), Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1982kj/474kcal, Fat: 26.8g, of which Saturates: 9.2g, Carbohydrate: 55.8g of which 
Sugars: 17.5g, Fibre: 1.6g Protein: 5g, Salt: 0.15g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 
 
 
Cherry ShorƟe 
 
Ingredients:, Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin 
B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring),  Sugar, Cherries (Cherries 53%, 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, PreservaƟves:Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur 
Dioxide, Colour: Erythrosine), Almond Flavouring (Water, Sunflower Oil, Thickener: Xanthan 
Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, PreservaƟve: Potassium Sorbate,) Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1921kj/459kcal, Fat: 24.6g, of which Saturates: 8.5g, Carbohydrate: 57g of which 
Sugars:20.7g, Fibre: 1.6g Protein: 4.7g, Salt: 0.14g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 



Choc Chip Cookies 
 
Ingredients: Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, 
Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils, Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: 
Polyglycerol Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring, 100% Wholegrain 
Oaƞlakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide), Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 
58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa BuƩer 8%, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin <1%, Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring <1%), ParƟally Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Water, Salt. 
  
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers die to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Suitable for Vegetarians. 
  
NutriƟonal InformaƟon (average values per 100g):  
Energy: 475kcal/1987kJ, Fat: 24.5g, of which SATURATES: 11.2g, Carbohydrate: 59.1g, of 
which SUGARS: 33.9g, Protein: 4.5g, Fibre: 3.2g Salt: 0.17g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 
Chocolate & Orange 
 
Ingredients: Sugar, Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, 
Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: 
Polyglycerol Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain 
Oaƞlakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide,) Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 
58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa BuƩer 8%, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin <1%, Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring <1%), ParƟally Inverted Refiners Syrup, Orange Flavouring (Water, Thickener: 
Xanthan Gum; Acidity Regulator:Citric Acid; PreservaƟve:Potassium Sorbate), Bicarbonate Of 
Soda, Water, Salt.  
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1991kj/476kcal, Fat: 24.4g, of which Saturates: 11.1g, Carbohydrate: 58.7g of which 
Sugars: 33.7g, Fibre: 3.1g Protein: 4.5g, Salt: 0.17g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 



Chocolate Chip Brownie 
 
Ingredients: Sugar, Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, 
Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: 
Polyglycerol Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain 
Oaƞlakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide,) Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 
58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa BuƩer 8%, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin <1%, Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring <1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), ParƟally Inverted 
Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Water, Salt.  
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:2140kj/512kcal, Fat: 26.1g, of which Saturates: 11.82g, Carbohydrate: 63.87g of 
which Sugars: 29.5g, Fibre: <0.5g Protein: 5.5g, Salt: 0.89g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 
Cinnamon Snap 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), ParƟally Inverted Refiners 
Syrup, Sugar, 100% Wholegrain Oatmeal, Ground Cinnamon, Bicarbonate of Soda, Water, 
Nutmeg, Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1738kj/413kcal, Fat: 14.9g, of which Saturates: 5g, Carbohydrate: 67.2g of which 
Sugars: 34.2g, Fibre: 2.2g Protein: 4.6g, Salt: 0.21g 
 

 

 

 



Coconut Drop 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: 
Polyglycerol Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), Coconut 
(Dessicated Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide), Whole Eggs, 100% Rice Flour, Baking Powder 
(Raising Agent E450 & E500, Wheat Flour), Salt, Water. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1997kj/477kcal, Fat: 26.5g, of which Saturates: 13g, Carbohydrate: 55.5g of which 
Sugars: 28.8g, Fibre: 2.5g Protein: 4.6g, Salt: 0.1g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 
 
Cranberry & White Chocolate Shortbread  
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), Sugar, White Chocolate 
Chunks (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa BuƩer, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring), Cranberries (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Salt, Baking Soda, Water.  
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1896kj/753kcal, Fat: 24.9g, of which Saturates: 8.8g, Carbohydrate: 54.6g of which 
Sugars: 17.5g, Fibre: 1.7g Protein: 5.1g, Salt: 0.23g 
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 



Fruit Shrewsbury 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), Sugar, Greek Currants, 
Sunflower Oil, Whole Egg, Baking Powder (Raising Agents: E450 & E500, Wheat Flour), 
Lemon Flavouring (Water, Thickener: Xanthan Gum; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; 
PreservaƟve: Potassium Sorbate, Colours: Beta Carotene & Riboflavin -5’-Phosphate), Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1824kj/435kcal, Fat: 20.3g, of which Saturates: 6.9g, Carbohydrate: 60.5g of which 
Sugars:23.3g, Fibre: 1.7g Protein: 5.3g, Salt: 0.14g 
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 

 

Ginger Snap 

Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), ParƟally Inverted Refiners 
Syrup, Sugar, Oatmeal (made from Oats), 100% Ground Dried Ginger, Bicarbonate of Soda, 
Water, Salt.   

Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. For allergens, including 
cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain traces of egg, milk, 
mustard, oat, sesame and soya. 

NutriƟonal InformaƟon (typical values per 100g): 
Energy: 1889kJ/449kcal, Fat: 15.9g, of which SATURATES: 5.07g, Carbohydrate: 70g of which 
SUGARS: 33.6g, Fibre: 1.9g, Protein: 5.6g, Salt: 0.9g.   
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 



Harvest Crunch Biscuits 
 
Ingredients: Sugar, Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, 
Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: 
Polyglycerol Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain 
Oaƞlakes, Coconut (Dessicated Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide), ParƟally Inverted Refiners Syrup, 
Bicarbonate of Soda, Water, Salt.  
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:2090kj/499kcal, Fat: 25.3g, of which Saturates: 11.12g, Carbohydrate: 60.82g of 
which Sugars: 29.3g, Fibre: 3.3g Protein: 5.3g, Salt: 0.99g. 
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 

Lemon Shortbread  
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), Sugar, 100% Rice Flour, Lemon 
Flavouring (Water, Sunflower Oil, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, 
PreservaƟve: Potassium Sorbate), Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1912kj/457kcal, Fat: 22.9g, of which Saturates: 7.9g, Carbohydrate: 59.8g of which 
Sugars: 18.8g, Fibre: 1.6g Protein: 5.3g, Salt: 0.22g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 
 



Oat & Raisin  
 
Ingredients: Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: 
Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain 
Oatflakes,  Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, 
Vitamin B1), Turkish Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Oatmeal (made from Oats), Whole Eggs, 
Bicarbonate of Soda, Ground Cinnamon, Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Caramel 
Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium 
Sorbate), Salt.  
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy suƯerers due to manufacturing 
methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. Store in a cool 
dry place. 
 
Nutritional Information: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1782kj/425kcal, Fat: 19.7g, of which Saturates: 6.6g, Carbohydrate: 58.5g of which 
Sugars:33.9g, Fibre: 2.6g Protein: 4.7g, Salt: 0.07g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 

Raspberry & Oat 

Ingredients: Sugar Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, 
Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: 
Polyglycerol Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain 
Oaƞlakes , Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide,) Raspberry Pieces (Fruit 
(Raspberry Puree 27%, Concentrated Apple Puree 63%) Sugar, Fructose Glucose Syrup, 
Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Humectant: Glycerol, Wheat Fibre, Gelling Agent: PecƟn; Acidity 
Regulator: Malic & Citric Acids; Food Colouring (Concentrate of Blueberry, Carrot & 
Blackcurrant), Natural Flavouring), Bicarbonate of Soda, Water, Salt. 

Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. For allergens, including 
cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain traces of egg, milk, 
mustard, oat, sesame and soya. 

NutriƟonal InformaƟon (typical values per 100g): 
Energy: 2050kJ/489kcal, Fat: 23.8g, of which SATURATES: 10.47g, Carbohydrate: 61.72g of 
which SUGARS: 31.2g, Fibre: 3.5g, Protein: 5.2g, Salt: 0.96g.   
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 



 
Salted Caramel Crunch 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces 
(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Partly 
Hydrogenated Palm Kernal Oil, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Sea Salt(1%), 
Emulsifier:Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1930kj/461kcal, Fat: 22.9g, of which Saturates: 9.1g, Carbohydrate: 61.2g of which 
Sugars: 32.4g, Fibre: 1.1g Protein: 4g, Salt: 0.20g 
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

Scotch Shortbread Biscuits 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: 
Polyglycerol Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: AnnaƩo, Curcumin, Flavouring), Sugar, 100% Rice 
Flour, Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan 
Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, PreservaƟve: Potassium Sorbate), Salt. 
 
Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. For allergens, including 
cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain milk, egg, mustard, oat, 
sesame & soya.  
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon (typical values per 100g): 
Energy: 1912kJ/457kcal, Fat: 22.9g, of which SATURATES: 7.9g, Carbohydrate: 59.8g of which 
SUGARS: 18.8g, Fibre: 1.6g, Protein: 5.3g, Salt: 0.22g.   
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 



Strawberry & Champagne ShorƟes 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), Strawberry Champagne 
Flavouring (Monopropylene Glycol (Max 77%), Ethanol (Max 8.1%)), Strawberry Pieces 
(Apple Puree, Strawberry Puree, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: 
Glycerol, Wheat Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid, Gelling Agent: PecƟn, 
Colouring: Concentrate of Carrot, Pumpkin & Blueberry, Natural Strawberry Flavouring), 
Sugar, Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1965kj/470kcal, Fat: 25.5g, of which Saturates: 11.6g, Carbohydrate: 57.1.g of which 
Sugars: 20.6g, Fibre: 2g Protein: 4.8g, Salt: 0.15g. 
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

Toffee Crunch 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin B1), 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol 
Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, Flavouring), Sugar, Toffee Pieces (Sugar, 
Glucose Syrup, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Vegetable Fat, BuƩer 
Fat (Milk), Natural Flavour, Caranuba Wax (E903) , Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene 
Glycol, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; 
PreservaƟve: Potassium Sorbate), Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1975kj/472kcal, Fat: 26.2g, of which Saturates: 9.2g, Carbohydrate: 56.6g of which 
Sugars: 19.8g, Fibre: 1.5g Protein: 4.9g, Salt: 0.15g 
 



Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 
Treacle Crunch 
 
Ingredients: 100% Wholegrain Oaƞlakes, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), 
Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of FaƩy Acids, Colours: Curcumin, AnnaƩo, 
Flavouring),  Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, NicoƟnamide, Vitamin 
B1), Sugar, Treacle (Cane molasses (parƟally inverted refiners syrup)), Baking Powder (Raising 
Agent: E450 & E500, Wheat Flour), Bicarbonate of Soda, Water.  
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to 
manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. 
Store in a cool dry place. 
 
NutriƟonal InformaƟon: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:1873kj/447kcal, Fat: 22.1g, of which Saturates: 7.3g, Carbohydrate: 57.5g of which 
Sugars:25g, Fibre: 3g Protein: 5.3g, Salt: 0.01g 
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

Yorkshire Parkin 
 
Ingredients:, Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), 
Oatmeal (Made from Oats), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, 
Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: 
Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring),  Sugar, Whole Egg, Bicarbonate of Soda, Ground Dried Ginger, 
Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Allspice, Nutmeg, Cloves), Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy suƯerers due to manufacturing 
methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. Store in a cool 
dry place. 
 
Nutritional Information: Typical Values per 100g,   
Energy:1702kj/404kcal, Fat: 14.7g, of which Saturates: 4.8g, Carbohydrate: 64.1g of which 
Sugars:29.9g, Fibre: 3g Protein: 5.5g, Salt: 0.08g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 



 

Mince Pie Shorties 
 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters 
of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sweet Cream Unsalted Butter 
(Pasteurised Cream made from Milk), Currants (Greek Currants, Sunflower Oil), Mince Pie 
Flavouring (Flavouring, Ethanol, Monopropylene Glycol), Salt. 
 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy suƯerers due to manufacturing 
methods. May also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame & soya. Store in a cool 
dry place. 
 
Nutritional Information: Typical Values per 100g, 
Energy:2130kj/510kcal, Fat: 27.5g, of which Saturates: 12.8g, Carbohydrate: 59.27g of which 
Sugars: 18.6g, Fibre: 1.3g Protein: 5.5g, Salt: 0.45g 
 
Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 

 


